1. =2/ Machine bed frame

-12-




1. N=&R{%E/Machine bed frame

Fs THS 2 g QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D

1 Bk Pin 1 1
2 EliEH Pin 1 1
3 301070049 FHE Pipe 2 2
4 301060014 TTIEE Bracket assembly 1 1
5 301590424 25T Screw M6x1 L=30 2

6 301590117 XHE Bed pin 4 4
7 301130075 EiBe15 Rubber plug 1

8 BSha Trademark 1 1
9 PRREEET2.5 Rivet 2 2

-13-




2. FMEERE (1) /Cover (1)

-14-




2. N=MEERHE (1) /Cover (1)

Fs ES = faid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D

1 504020035 = Top cover 1 1
2 301590137 125 Screw M4x0.7 L=12 7 7
3 301130004 HEHR Gasket 1 1
4 301450001 HE = Oil window 1 1
5 301130149 FEBRERED20 Plug 1 1
6 301130054 L ERIH Gasket 1 1
7 HRZ T8 Gasket 1 1
8 504020033 HR Side cover 1 1
9 301590137 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=10 5 5
10 301050026 =k Presser 1 1
11 301070037 BIZER Side cover 1 1
12 ORI UR Ay Filter piece 1 1
13 504020047 Bl IR Front cover 1 1
14 301250021 39 Hinge 1 1
15 301050116 ke Pin 1 1
16 301150116 RyGtnE Spring 1 1
17 301590418 125] Screw M4x0.7 L=4 2 2
18 301610029 BIRELIEH D15 Filter piece 1 1
19 301140096 SMER Latch 1 1
20 301590415 9257 Screw M3x0.5L=6 1 1
21 301590086 9257 Screw M3x0.5L=12 1 1
22 301590440 925 Screw M3x0.5 L=3 1 1
23 301140100 IR Latch 1 1
24 301590139 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=6 3 3
25 301340033 EtR Latch 1 1
26 9257 Screw M4x0.7 L=5 1 1
27 301140173 B JHR¥ER Baffle 1

28 301140181 B JHRIER Baffle 1
29 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=10 1 1
30 INEFT Cover 1 1
31 BERE 4 Plug 1 1
32 9257 Screw M4x0.7 L=7.5 4 4
33 LTHER Cover 1 1
34 IR E SRS Warning sign

35 301590137 9257 Screw M4x0.7 L=12 4 4

-15-




2. N=MMEERHEF (1) /Cover (1)

FsS wHs & ik QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
36 AR E SRS Warning sign 1 1
37 FHREEERS Warning sign 1
38 FHREEERE Warning sign 1

-16-




2. NEMESBHE (2) /Cover (2)

0
A u A G \; @ 0 LS
“fy

gvad

-17-




2. N=IEEE (2) /Cover (2)

BS | ues 15 fiik ar.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301140083 ga Cloth plate 1 1
2 301590139 1R5T Screw M4x0.7 L=5 2 2
3 301610007 SEHVE Washer ®4.5x®13.5x2 2 2
4 301130253 MR Cushion rubber 3 3
5 301070026 BETER Cloth plate housing 1 1
6 301140091 mEHER Fabric baffle 1 1
7 301590139 1237 Screw M4x0.7 L=7.5 2 2
8 301130044 EEREMH Side plate 1 1
9 301590152 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=10 4 4
10 301140045 INERR plate 1 1
11 301250071 Yl ok Left upper cover 1 1
12 301590165 92ET Screw M4x0.7 L=8 5 5
13 301140201 e S Bracket 1 1
14 301450004 SRR E Guard 1 1
15 301590435 12ET Screw M3x0.5 L=4 2 2
16 301590425 85T Screw M4x0.7 L=6.5 1 1
17 301610019 idiz=ay Washer ®6.5x®11x0.4 2 2
18 301590429 $2ET Screw M3.5x0.6 L=5.5 1 1
19 301590209 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=17.5 1 1
20 301140101 T7JEEHER Baffle 1 1
21 301590151 95T Screw M4x0.7 L=6.5 2 2
22 301140226 T 7IEERTEPHR Baffle 1 1
23 301590416 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=6 1 1
24 301590415 98257 Screw M3x0.5 L=4 1 1
25 301140547 PRAZHR Latch 1 1

-18-




3. FihER{E/Crankshaft drive mechanism

-19-




3. FiER{%/Crankshaft drive mechanism

FsS ES = fEid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D

1 301140136 EIEHESS Cover 1 1
2 301250014 BIHIAS Cover 1 1
3 301590152 925 Screw M4x7 L=7.5 3 2
4 301590615 92ET Screw M4x7 L=6.5 2
5 301130250 OZlFE O-ring 1 1
6 301230045 FREC Ratchet wheel 1 1
7 301590420 SHEE Screw M5x0.8 L=10 1 1
8 301590180 9257 Screw M5x0.8 L=5 2 2
9 301030028 FHHE Shaft sleeve 1 1
10 B EHE Washer @12 2 2
11 301590183 9257 Screw M6x1L=12 1

12 301020021 EhhEE Screw 1
13 iEtH Pin 1 1
14 301160051 F4H Shaft 1 1
15 301140082 R Balance Weight 2 2
16 301590180 92ET Screw M3x0.5L=8 4 4
17 301610032 ERE @30 Washer ®30 1 1
18 301340004 AR MB35 Ring @35 1 1
19 301230016 AR MR Bearing 6203-2RS 2 2
20 301270007 AT Worm 1 1
21 301030070 FiPHE Shaft sleeve 1 1
22 301130008 OZlF O-ring 14.5x2.5 1 1
23 301130250 ORI O-ring 940 1 1
24 301590137 92ET Screw M4x0.7 L=10 3 3
25 301250017 73 i 55 Cover 1 1

-20-




4. &2/ Thread tension mechanism

-21-



4. k&2 {H/Thread tension mechanism

FsS eSS =4 g QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 95T Screw M4x0.7 L=5 2 2
2 301140164 TR Thread guide 1 1
3 UEs 7oy Tension guide 1 1
4 UES Aoy Tension guide 3 3
5 301070192 DSl Tension spring assembly 4 4
5.1 301600014 T3 R8RS Knob 1 1
5.2 BELHE Rachet 1 1
5.3 BEE Srping 1 1
5.4 BELER = Cup 1 1
5.5 ki 8y Felt 2 2
5.6 301140108 oo Al Tension dise 2 2
5.7 R IRET Screw stud 1 1

-22-




5. 132884 (1) /Thread guide and thread take up(1)

5D

4D

-23-



5. 134884 (1) /Thread guide and thread takeup(1)

Fs THs =g it QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301140202 RS Bracket 1
2 301140122 Pk T id Lk Thread guide 1
3 301590628 12T Screw M4x0.7 L=5 2 5
4 301590418 12T Screw M4x0.7 L=4 1 2
5 301140123 a5 7305 30K Thread guide 1
6 301140119 ik Lids Thread guide 1
7 301140126 Fak5 A=k pUks7 Thread guide 1
8 301140203 INEZE Bracket 1
9 301160295 PR AT Thread takeup 1
10 301590148 125 Screw M3x0.5L=8 2 2
11 301140109 BHit i34k Thread guide 1
12 301140176 =R pUE57)1 Thread guide 1
13 301140182 PRt Thread takeup 1
14 301590088 95T Screw M2 L=6.5 1
15 301140107 =S8Rz 4R Bracket 1
16 301140108 LR Bracket 1
17 301150021 PR Sping 1

-24-




5. 134584 (2) /Thread guide and thread takeup (2)

_25-



5. 134884 (2) /Thread guide and thread takeup (2)

2 wKS = fid ar.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301140086 TEH%D Thread guide 1 1
2 301590429 1BET Screw M3x0.6 L=5.5 1 1
3 301140056 TRk ZIR Thread guide 2 2
4 301140087 EEEHITEAR Thread guide 1 1
5 301140085 SEHEUR Thread guide 1 1
6 301590435 1247 Screw M3x0.5 L=4 3 3
7 301140088 TEHE PSR Thread guide 1 1
8 301140089 TEHE PR Thread guide 1 1
9 301590152 1RET Screw M4x0.7 L=7.5 1 1

-26-




6. $tHFEB1% (1) / Needle drive mechanism (1)

-27-




6. $tHFEB1%F (1) / Needle drive mechanism (1)

Fs S = faid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 EFF ARG Connecting rodassembly 1 1
1.1 AR BRAR Crank 1 1
1.2 301320073 FAHERIER Connecting 1 1
1.3 301050024 T Pin i 1
1.4 9257 Screw M4x0.7 L=16 2 2
1.5 301590416 25T Screw M4x0.7 L=6 1 1
2 301590142 95T Screw M6x0.75 L=12 1 1
3 301090017 THZEEe12 Collar 1 1
4 301590418 12T Screw M4x0.7 L=4 2 2
o 301030023 FHaE Sleeve 1 1
6 301610030 FHE Washer ®12.2x®19x2 1 1
7 301340027 FO¥=EES Ring 1 1
8 301030055 i Shaft 1 1
9 301030024 rAEE Sleeve 1 1
10 301160048 FHTHRA 4 Needle bar 1 1
10.1 TR Crank 1 1
10.2 s pin 1 1
10.3 EHHF Needle bar 1 1
10.4 HAE Bushing 1 1
11 301590423 92ET Screw M6x0.7 L=12 1 1
12 301130053 FHTFLIR R E Plug 1 1
13 301130224 OZUE p11 O-ring 1 1
14 301420001 frEZEE Ring 1 1
15 301590089 33 Screw M3x0.5L=6 1 1
16 301080014 sk Clamping 1
17 301080013 ek Clamping 1
18 301140094 g% Thread guide 1
19 301140124 gL Thread guide 1
20 301590094 9257 Screw M2 L=3 1 1
21 301590069 9257 Screw M3x0.5L=3 2 2
22 301080001 gt Needle 2
23 301080009 gt Needle 2

-28-




6. 51+ F&BM¥ (2) / Needle drive mechanism (2)

-209-



6. $tHFEB1F (2) / Needle drive mechanism (2)

Fs #E=s B fid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D

1 301180020 £k Needle plate 1

2 301180030 £k Needle plate 1
3 301590453 15T Screw M4x0.7 L=6.5 2 2
4 301590152 25T Screw M4x0.7 L=7.5 1 1
S 301140205 FHRERfE Bracket 1 1
6 301130253 FhEs Cushion rubber 2 2
7 301140200 FHRERIRA] Bracket 1 1
8 301210015 B RIRER Needle guard 1

9 301210017 B BIREHR Needle guard 1
10 301140634 PETRE Bracket 1
11 301210019 TEEHPET Needle guard 1
12 301210018 SRR ET Needle guard 1
13 301590095 o33) Screw M4x0.7 L=10 2
14 301590415 9RET Screw M3x0.5L=6 4

-30-




7. LZ4%1881% / Upper looper drive mechanism

-31-




7. EZ5 &% / Upper looper drive mechanism

FsS ES =1 g QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 TEHEM A Connection assembly 1 1
1.1 9257 Screw M4x0.7L=16 4 4
1.2 TEBOEM Connection 1 1
1.3 ENRER Bracket 1 1
1.4 92ET Screw M3x0.5L=6 2 2
1.5 L EEERERR Crank 1 1
2 301590142 1R5T Screw M6x0.75L=12 1 1
3 301160030 LT EEIETTEEA Upper looper assembly 1 1
3.1 301140133 BT RE Supprot 1 1
3.2 301130251 S Oil wick 1 1
3.3 301320064 =R Bracket 1 1
3.4 95T Screw M2.5L=8 1 1
3.5 1257 Screw M2.5L=6 1 1
3.6 BTE Cover 1 1
3.7 isEd) Oil wick 1 1
3.8 LEEEIBH Upper looper 1 1
3.9 BT Pin 1 1
3.10 Nists Oil wick 1 1
3.1 95T Screw M3x0.5L=6 1 1
3.12 LT EEEIR Crank 1 1
4 9257 Screw M6x1L=16 2 2
5 301140131 [EHR Bracket 1 1
6 301260016 IR S Felt 1 1
7 301590140 24T Screw M3x0.5 L=4 1 1
8 301210023 =5 Bracket 1 1
9 301590429 12457 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 1 1
10 301590423 1RET Screw M6x0.75L=12 1 1
11 301610031 TR Washer ¢5.2x14.5x1.9 1 1
12 301590422 1BET Screw M5x0.8L=10 1 1
13 301090011 #BE 10 Spacer 1 1
14 301030027 LFEHEWE Sleeve 1 1
15 301030307 SHAWME Sleeve 1 1
16 301130078 NiESLOF] Oil seal 1 1
17 301030051 SEH Shaft 1 1
18 SREEREG Spacer 1 1

-32-




8. TE%t&B¥ / Lower looper drive mechanism

-33-



8. TZ%&P% / Lower looper drive mechanism

Fs S & fiit ar.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 TEHEFAY Connection assembly 1 1
1.1 BRET Screw M4x0.7L=16 4 4
1.2 301320065 SEHIKERT Connection 1 1
1.3 ETFRER Bracket 1 1
1.4 1RET Screw M3x0.5L=6 2 2
1.5 LT BRERTR Crank 1 1
1.6 Nappl:iitos Crank 1
2 301590142 1247 Screw M6x0.75 L=12 2 2
3 301590180 BB5T Screw M5x0.8 L=5 1
4 124T Screw M5x0.8 L=13 1 1
5 301140073 TEELE Lower lopper holder 1 1
6 2] Screw M4x0.7 L=7 1 1
7 301210024 TS5 Lower lopper 1 1
8 301210016 Bt RRER Needle guard 1 1
9 301590429 9257 Screw M3.5x0.6 L=5.5 1 1
10 301590429 925 Screw M3x0.5L=5 1 1
11 301590083 1RET Screw M3x0.5L=2.5 1 1
12 301590422 92%T Screw M5x0.8 L=10 1 1
13 301610031 BREe10 Spacer 1 1
14 301030051 BRIl Shaft 1 1
15 301030027 THE#®E Sleeve 1 1
16 301130078 NiiES) QOil seal 1 1
17 301030307 THAIHWME Sleeve 1 1
18 BE Washer 1 1
19 SREEEG Spacer 1 1

-34-




BENEEEREF (1) / Chainstitch looper drive mechanism (1)

9.

-35-



9. ZEWKZTHERYE (1) / Chainstitch looper drive mechanism (1)

FsS ES B g QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301050018 IXzhEs Drive 1
1.1 301160021 B R EE Slider 1
1.2 301160020 HAAR Crank 1
1.3 301050016 {m/iH Pin 1
1.4 ORI O-ring 2
1.5 S E Washer ¢10.5x5x1.5 1
1.6 SRR Spring washer 1
1.7 1257 Screw M5x0.8 L=12 1
2 301320075 IXEIEFF Conncction 1
3 301090015 FREFE Bushing 2
4 301140209 S Washer ¢5.2x14.5x1.9 2
S 301590433 1257 Screw M5x0.5L=13 2
6 301320068 FRIEM Link 1
7 301050017 LRt Pin 1
8 301060006 Xz EE Drive 1
9 301590421 1257 Screw M6x0.75 L=12 2
10 301030029 HEEHE Bushing 2
11 301310016 kL AR Crank 1
12 301130086 £ 9.5 Oil seal 1
13 301030056 kLR Shaft 1
14 301590080 12T Screw M4x0.7 L=7 1
15 301250016 A TESE Looper holder 1
16 301590082 1257 Screw M5x0.8 L=13 1
17 301210025 T Double chainstich looper 1
18 301590429 25T Screw M3.5x0.6 L=5.5 1

-36-




9. —ERTHERE (2) / Chainstitch looper drive mechanism (2)




9. ZEWKFZHEHE (2) / Chainstitch looper drive mechanism (2)

FsS ES = it QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301160064 e 2RA Bracket 1
1.1 ARS8 Bracket 1
1.2 UES 7oy Thread guide 1
1.3 JUE5 o Thread guide 1
1.4 301590439 25T Screw M3 L=3 )
1.5 Je L eR BT Screw 1
1.6 SEEE Spring 2
1.7 EmimL Eccentric 1
1.8 REFR Knob 1
2 301590425 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=6.5 1
3 301610019 i A0 Washer 2
4 301020021 185 Looper thread takeup 1
5 301590069 9257 Screw M3x0.5L=3 2
6 301140645 kL 2%2 S0 Thread guide 1
7 301140120 JUES7 Thread guide 1
8 301590152 1257 Screw M6x0.7 L=6 2
9 301140130 HEE (K) Thread guide 1
10 301140084 HB&E (K) Thread guide 1
11 301140231 JUE5 A= Holder 2
12 301140232 DER Thread guide 1
13 301590439 95T Screw M4x0.7 L=5 1

-38-




10.E%HNH (1) / Feed mechanism (1)

-390-



10X (1) / Feed mechanism (1)

FsS ES = faid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D

1 301160027 XA Feeding assembly 1 1
1.1 Bk Ratchet 1 1
1.2 Fitm i Eccentric cam 1 1
1.3 1247 Screw M2 L=2.5 1 1
1.4 e Spring 1 1
1.5 ERHET Connection 1 1
1.6 REThR Needle bearing 1 1
1.7 SR Flat sping 1 1
1.8 RO Eccentric 1 1
1.9 = w Eccentric 1 1
1.10 1257 Screw M3x0.5L=6 2 2
2 301590180  gmsT Screw M5x0.8 L=5 2 2
3 301050024 HiREE Pin 1 1
4 301130046 HE @4 Gaket 1 1
5 OZE O-ring 1 1
6 301610135 FHE Washer 2 2
7 301150018 SHEE Spring 1 1
8 301030052 FHEEETM Push button 1 1
9 301340034 FOEE3 Ring 1 1
10 301140102 B Regulator plate 1 1
11 301590093 FIIRET Screw M6x0.75L=16 1 1
12 301600006 UERELESS: Nut M6 1 1
13 LA e Washer 1 1
14 301590439 12ET Screw SM11/64X40L=8 2 2
15 BRI E Washer 2 2
16 301140105 NGB RIREG Nut SM11/64X40L=5 2 2
17 301590137 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=12 2 2
18 301070027 E Spacer 2 2
19 301590438 B2ET Screw M5x0.8 L=21 1 1
20 301150115 EIRFEME Spring 1 1
21 301140097 EZutt Lever 1 1
22 301030057 Z&i Shaft 1 1
23 301130224 OZLE O-ring 1 1
24 301030013 EHE Shaft sleeve 1 1
25 301310025 ZoI R Lever 1 1

-40-




1048 (1) / Feed mechanism (1)

Fs ES B fEid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
26 301590142 12ET Screw M6x0.75 L=12 1 1
27 301320069 EERT Link 1 1
28 301590425 BRET Screw M7x0.8 L=7 1 1
29 301340001 FOEE6 Ring 1 1
30 301590416 12T Screw M4x0.7 L=6 1 1

-41-




105N (2) / Feed mechanism (2)

_42-




10BN (2) / Feed mechanism (2)

FsS ES B fEid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D

1 301160029 Z o HITRE M Crank 1 1
1.1 EF AR Crank 1 1
1.2 301330002 Bk Block 1 1
1.3 ZE IR Base 1 1
1.4 EnES Cover 1 1
1.5 1257 Screw M5x0.8 L=5 2 2
2 301130075 CoES Y Pulg 1 1
3 FOHEE Washer 1 1
4 301030053 X Shaft 1 1
5 301030049 IR ESS Sleeve 1 1
6 301030030 THEHRE Sleeve 1 1
7 301310024 ER R Crank 1 1
8 301050016 R Pin 1 1
9 301590421 9257 Screw M6x0.75 L=12 2 2
10 301600028 NARES Nut M5x0.8 L=4.5 1 1
11 301140209 FE Washer 1 1
12 301130014 ORLRE O-ring 1 1
13 301590085 RET Screw M4x0.7 L=6 3 3
14 LB Oil seal 1 1
15 HEB Ring 1 1
16 301090016 {m /O 4 £ B Collar 2 2
17 301590418 24T Screw M4x0.7 L=6 2 2
18 301330001 B Block 1 1
19 301330003 BoFiak Block 1 1
20 301190017 FiaBH Tooth 1

20.1 ENTF Tooth 1

20.1 ESE3 Tooth 1
21 FeE Y Tooth

21.1 ENTF Tooth 1

21.2 EEXmSF Tooth 1
22 1RET Screw SM9/64x40 L=7.5 2 2
23 301160026 FEREH Rack 1 1

23.1 ENFR Rack 1 1

23.2 EmFLR Rack 1 1
24 301320068 FERIEM Link 1 1

-43-




10.=XHH3 (2) / Feed mechanism (2)

Fs ES B/ faid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
25 301090015 FRIENE Bushing 1 1
26 301140209 FHE Washer 2 2
27 301590433 $2ET Screw M5x0.5L=13 1 1
28 301250022 il Feed bar oil seal 1 1
29 301290002 FLREH, Feed bar 1 1
30 301130045 ZFERimE Oil seal 2
31 301590152 1237 Screw M4x0.7 L=7.5 4 4

-44-




w143 / Knife drive mechanism

BY
>

11.

-45-



11.BEB%N43 / Knife drive mechanism

FsS TES &/ fi QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D

1 EFAY Connection 1 1
1.1 301320066 ET0EH Connection 1 1
1.2 301050024 HRTH Pin 1 1
1.3 301590418 92ET Screw M4x0.7 L=6 1 1
1.4 1257 Screw M4x0.7 L=16 2 2
1.5 EEFTHAAA Crank 1

1.6 EEFTHETR Crank 1
2 301590421 1RET Screw M6x0.75L=12 1 1
3 301030050 [ 77atg Shaft 1 1
4 301130086 HE @9 Gaket 1 1
5 301030025 IEHEHWE Sleeve 1 1
6 301090061 KiEREE Ring 2 2
7 301590181 1RET Screw M6x0.75 L=5 2 2
8 301030027 et R E Sleeve 1 1
9 301050014 SAHE Pin 1 1
10 301250018 E7I%R Upper knife clamp 1

11 301250023 7% Upper knife clamp 1 1
12 301320011 7 Upper knife 1 1
13 301610082 T E Washer 1 1
14 301590434 1R5T Screw M3.5x0.6 L=7.5 1 1
15 301590176 95T Screw M4x0.7 L=12 1 1
16 301060009 AL Lower knife holder 1

17 301300037 IAES Lower knife holder 1
18 301350054 &7 Lower knife 1 1
19 301060010 T7IZRIENR Clamp 1 1
20 301590422 925 Screw M5x0.8 L=8 1 1
21 301150019 HE Spring 1 1
22 301140104 T7IESEIR Guard 1 1
23 301590152 9257 Screw M4x0.7 L=7.5 5 5
24 301140103 T7IEEFE R Plate 1 1
25 301590097 1BET Screw M3x0.5L=5 1 1
26 301600027 LEAS: Nut M4x0.7 L=3 1 1

-46-




12 38 ERI#NAS / Presser foot mechanism

47-




1238 ERITHE / Presser foot mechanism

FsS s &/ ik QT.
Ref. No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301590438 BRI IEET Screw M10 1 1
2 301140106 REMATH Lever 1 1
3 301150114 T Link 1 1
4 301150020 HEE Sping 1 1
S 301030032 [EHEWHE Bushing 1 1
6 301590416 23] Screw M6 x 1 L=8 1 1
7 301150041 HEE Spring 1 1
8 301140228 RER/INTAT Lever 1 1
9 301060024 HRIEHS IR Collar 1 1
10 301590142 25T Screw M6 x0.75 L=14 1 1
" 301160022 RV B Presser arm 1 1
1.1 [EMVEETHE Pin 1 1
11.2 B Presser arm 1 1
1.3 FOEE Was her 1 1
1.4 301030032 PR Shaft 1 1
12 301590418 1257 Screw M4 x0.7 L =4 1 1
13 301350003 ElzeT] Chain cutter 1 1
14 301590415 94T Screw M3x0.5 L=4.5 1 1
15 301140106 R ERFTAT Lever 1 1
16 301200053 JERDR Presser foot 1
17 301200014 [ERPBH Presser foot 1
18 301590439 1257 Screw M4 x0.7 L=5 1 1
19 301590455 [ERMRFIRETE Cover 1 1
20 12ET Screw M5x0.8 L=14 1 1
21 301150113 HEE Spring 1 1
22 301140177 JEFFBRAIMR Stopper 1 1
23 301140175 EAHRF Lever 1 1
24 301590098 EEARETIRE} Nut 1 1
24.1 301070033 iy Cover 1 1
24 2 301600014 [EATIEA Nut 1 1
24 .3 [EMIERF Cover 1 1
25 301150027 [EAFisEs Spring 1 1
26 301140132 [ERIPRAAR Stopper 1 1
27 301590152 1257 Screw M4 x0.7 L=8 2 2
28 94T Screw M5 x 0.8 L=24 1 1
29 125 Nut M5 x0.8 L=4.5 1 1
30 301030043 EHFER Sleeve 1 1
31 1 1

-48-




134843 (1) / Lubrication mechanism (1)

-49-




13.458#143 (1) / Lubrication mechanism (1)

FsS ES = fEid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301250055 HEIEE hydro-cylinder 1 1
2 301250054 e Cover 1 1
3 301130250 OZFE O-ring 1 1
4 301270023 EHES Oil filter 1 1
5 301590152 #2ET Screw M4x0.7 L=12
6 301270030 ek Oil pipe joint 4 4
7 301610134 BHE6 Washer 11 11
8 301270030 mEREL Oil pipe joint 4 4
9 SHEAM Tubing 2 2
THE Tubing 2 2
HERE Circlip 4 4
10 301070031 st Oil sight gauge 1 1
" 301140179 etk Oil drip pan 1 1
12 301590144 3 HERET Screw M6 L=15.5 1 1
13 301270009 EECHE Tubing 1 1
14 301270013 HEAH Oil pump 1 ,
15 301590419 R Oil nozzle 1 1
16 33 Nut M6x0.8 L=8 1 1
17 TESHE Tubing 1 1
18 301590426 33 Screw M4x0.7 L=16 2 2

-50-




14 48143 (2) / Lubrication mechanism (2)

-51-



14 .{&;M#143 (2) / Lubrication mechanism (2)

FsS THS R fik QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 HEAH Tubing 1 1
1.1 HE Tubing 1 1
1.2 HERE Circlip 1 1
2 301130041 SHTIIS R = Rubber 1 1
3 301260017 FHTEIARRERES | Felt 1 1
4 301270010 FHEIRSRE Rubber sleeve 1 1
5 SRERE Tubing 1 1
6 301050115 e Tubing 1 1
7 301590416 12457 Screw M4x0.7 L=6 2 2
8 301130040 A Gasket 1 1
9 301590128 ¥2ET Screw SM3/8x28 L=12 1 1
10 301130089 NES) Oil seal 1 1
11 1RET Screw M5x0.8 L=12 4 4
12 SEHE Washer 4 4
13 301250026 B Oil reservior 1 1
14 301590124 125T Screw SM11/64" x40 L=5 1 1
15 iEfERTAZRES Plate 1 1
16 301120038 7353 Magnet 1 1

-52-




15.HREE 38R / H.R Device

-53-



15.HRE=Z 1354 / H.R Device

FS  #as & ik ar.

Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301160015 FiERE Silicone oil reservoir 1 1
2 301140172 JuEs 223 Thread guide 1 1
3 BRI ZE Rubber 1 1
4 301260011 LRSS Felt 1 1
5 301140180 =LA Cover 1 1
6 124 Screw M4x0.7L=10 4 4
7 301160032 TSR Silicone oil reservoir 1 1
7.1 R Cover 1 1
7.2 THEHE Silicone oil reservoir 1 1
7.3 e Tube 1 1
7.4 301140303 HEk Clamp 2 2
7.5 is:EEe) Felt 1 1
7.6 Gillkay Pin 1 1
7.7 PMER Pulg 1 1
7.8 MEHL =S Needle thread lubricator 1
7.9 METISENZS Needle thread lubricator 1
7.10 A% Oil wick 1 1

-54-




Y
11)1)1)1)1]1)
ltlilililile

]

)l

o J

W

16.5HEBIFZESRY / Stepping motor device

-55.




16. 5 HEBHFZEERY / Stepping motor device

Fs E=S E=g i QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 125 Screw M5 x0.8 L=16 1 1
2 301250028 KT Bearing 2 >
3 RE} Nut M5 2 2
4 2FF Screw M5 x0.8 L =25 1 1
3 301140166 R R R Pole 1 1
6 301140165 SRIZE 1 1
7 301150034  Sfr3sE Spring 1 1
8 301590421 1257 Screw M5 x0.8 L=10 2 2
9 7 VETIZEE 1 1
10 301590415 9257 Screw M4 x0.7 L=6 2 2
11 301590688 R RV ARET Screw 1 1
12 25T Screw M5 x0.8 L=12 1 1
13 301250085 A Crank 1 1
14 302590478 925T Screw M5 x0.8 L=14 1 1
15 301140171 L 152 S 1 1
16 301590428 25T Screw M5x0.8 L=18 1 1
17 301640002 LHEA Stepping motor 1 1
18 301590149 #25] Screw M5 x0.8 L=8 1 1
19 301660315 BER 1 1
20 1 1
21 1 1
22 1 1
23 1 1
24 1 1
25 1 1
26 1 1
27 1 1
28 1 1

-56-




17 EBHskFEEBER {4 / Electromagnet device

— 1.1

-57-




17 Bk EERMY / Electromagnet device

FsS ES =1 fEig QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 ERRL SR Electromagnet device 1 1
1.1 ERRLEK Electromagnet 1 1
1.2 125 Nut 1 1
1.3 BRENEEE Cover 1 1
1.4 301140166 pog2 S Supprot 1 1
1.5 1257 Screw 1 1
2 FRE Washer 3 3
3 #RET Screw M6x1L=16 1 1

-58-




18.E8i=8B{¥ / Electromagnet device

1.D

2.D/EP/AT-3

3.D/EP/B/AT-3

6.D/EP/B/AT-3

N
T
<
~
o
L
~~~
Q
(9}

=
4

-59-



18.E81z=8B{¥ / Electromagnet device

FsS wHsS & ik QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301650002 FizEF6-4D Electromagnet device 1 1
2 FB#F6-4D/EP/AT-3 Electromagnet device 1 1
3 301650202 EB¥sF6-4D/EP/B/AT-3 Electromagnet device 1 1
4 EFF6-4D Display screen 1 1
5 E/RFF6-4D/EP/AT-3 Display screen 1 1
6 E~FF6-4D/EP/B/AT-3 Display screen 1 1
7 301640057 B, Electrical machinery 1 1
8 301590318 12457 Screw M5x0.8 L=25 4 4
9 301660403 Fip (18) Handwheel 1 1
10 X, Wind blade 1 1
11 925 Screw M4x0.7 L=6 2 2
12 301590324 #RET Screw M5x0.8 L=5 3 3
13 95T Screw M4x0.7 L=8 3 3
14 301660051 25T Screw SM5x0.8L=45 4 4
15 301160028 RENTRE Spotting device 1 1
16 301590176  [#2%] Screw M4x0.7 L=10 2 2

-60-




19.5%0R{E 23814 / Sensor device

-61-




19.5% 0 RE RS SR / Sensor device

FS wHs =3 ik QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 F6_LS¢HR Sensor 2 2
2 301590451 12457 Screw M3x0.5L=6.5 2 2
3 301410001 X 7JH Suction knife set 1 1
4 301590431 9257 Screw M3x0.5L=5 2 2
5 301590152 1RET Screw M4x0.7 L=6 1 1
6 FEEHE Washer 1 1
7 HBir Block 1 1
8 1EET Screw M6x1L=16 2 2
9 FEE Washer 4 4
10 9257 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 2
11 301660009 REFR Sensor 1 1

-62-




20. B4 / Annex

14D

250

o @=——=2
-

—=00-
—=<0f
—=0f.

Lo
—_— || VoL
\ SN
v \ \ A
\ [N
\ o
A \ v
[ \
< L .
. ©
-
Y
|
\
\

8888888335

_63_




20.ff{% / Annex

Fs ES B/ U QT.
Ref.No. Part.No. Name Description 4D 5D
1 301500176 2R Thread stand 1
2 301140744 522 Thread stand 1
3 301500058 /INHEE Oil box 1 1
4 301080001 115 Machine needle 11# 1
5 301080009 H5H145 Machine needle 14# 1
6 301500066 illizegat Chain 1 1
6.1 HF Agraffe 2 2
6.1 HEF Chain 1 1
7 301500099 BF Tweezers 1 1
8 301500010 AMNEBIRFOMM Wrench 1 1
9 301500011 ANNEBIRFTMM Wrench 1 1
10 301500012 A7 AEIRFEMM Wrench 1 1
11 301500097 W7 AEIRFET.5MM Wrench 1 1
12 301500162 A7 EIRFET.6MM Wrench 1 1
13 301500098 WRAEIRF2MM Wrench 1 1
14 301500089 1222 1A Screwdriver 1 1
15 301500094 WRABIRF6MM Wrench 1 1
16 301500093 | pyAHRESMM Wrench : |
17 4020264 ESENL N Box 1 1
18 301500061 | kam@i2 Washer 12 | 12
19 301500105 R IBETE RS 84T Screw M8 4 4
20 301500105 ERBSTEELIRE | Screw M8 4 4
21 301070051  prmmtm Rubber pad 4 | 4
22 301500063 | mmtn Rubber pad 4 | o4
23 EED{mE] SEe Plastic bag 0.14mx0.2m 1 1
24 SEaim):L SE Plastic bag 0.04mx0.08m 1 1
25 301660198 BARIEAT Connecting rod 2 2
26 301660021 BIE = R Power line 1 1
27 301660005 A 5 73 82 Governor 1 1
28 301270023 SEspEe Oil filter 1 1
29 RiggT Screw 4 4
30 301590414 |ymsg Screw

-64-




20.B#%/ Annex

FS s &R faid QT.
Ref.No. Part.No Name Description 4D 5D
31 301140217 SZIER Plate 2 2
32 301070035 YEEHER Tray 1 1
33 301500071 TREHEREA Trough 1 1
33.1 THHEEE Trough 1 1
332 Liai Trough 1 1
333 TR Trough 1 1
334 s Funnel 1 1
335 AIRET Screw 7 7
34 A7 AiRFEMM Wrench 1 1




